#### TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

PRD

OF.

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

No. 61 Inving Place, S. W. Cor. 18th Sr., BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

	BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN,
8	New York, APR 26 1904 1903.
To the Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan.	OF BUILDINGS, licceived APR 26 1901
DEAR SIR:	FOR THE ROPOUR
	MANHATTPhans and specifications
have been submitted to the	Tenement House Department for
the alteration of one	tenement houselocated at
	Street,
Borough of Manhattan, by	
Architect_ Henry Klein	; Address 191 E. 3rd St.
A POP AT THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Addressll E. 87th St.  approved by the Tenement House
Department on A copy	y of the approved
plans is herewith forwarded to your	Janantmant
Yours res 3659 alv 9000 Plan No. Alt. 347 1903.	Tenement House Commissioner.  Sy Chief Inspector.

	00	o
	39.	Give material of new walls thickness ofstoryinches;
		storyinches;storyinches;storystory
		inches;story inches;story
		inches;storyinches;storyinches;
		·····storyinches.
	40.	Material of floor beams?
		centres; centres; centres;
		centrestier
		centres; centres; centres; centres;
	41	\.
	41.	Material of girders?
		3d tier; 4th tier; 5th tier; 6th tier; 6th tier
	42.	Material of columns?
		3d tier; 2d tier;
4	43.	3d tier; 4th tier; 5th tier; 6th tier; 6th tier
		Size of piers in cellar; distance on centres; thickness of capstones
		to piers; bond stones
4	14. ]	If constructed of frame, give material of frame; size of sills.
	c	corner posts; middle posts; enterties;
	p	plates; enterties;
4	5. H	Plates; braces; studs
	т.	How will building be occupied when altered?
	1)	I for dwelling, state number of families on each floor
	•	***************************************
46	6. W	Vith what kind of fire escape will building be provided?
	200	r samuel se provided:
	•	***************************************
	If	the Brant Page on Cida Walls on any matter of
		the Front, Rear or Side Walls, or any portion thereof, are to be taken out and rebuilt, give definite particulars,
	1	and state in what manner:
47	٠.٠.	topose to but wind our openings, one on lack flow in
,	,u	Car wall for water-Closet Compartments of
	0	act iron frames I thick and to be full delt It
	4.,	of wall
	***	***************************************
	2051	***************************************
	*:5:	
		If altered Internally, give definite particulars, and state how the building will be occupied:
48.	0	ropose to take down partof stud partitions on lack floor
	u	and reset men the fit of the
	u	us leser new stus partition for water - Closet Compartingent
		and reset new stus partition for water-Closed Comportments
	. A	us leser new stus partition for water - Closet Compartingent
		us leser new stus partition for water - Closet Compartingent
		us leser new stus partition for water - Closet Compartingent
		Cl as Shown in plans,  10 familie
49		us leser new stus partition for water - Closet Compartingent

# of the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.

THE

UREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

S. W. Corner 18th Street.

## APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR, ETC.

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York for the Borough of Manhattan for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration or repair of the building herein described. All provisions of the law shall be complied with in the alteration or repair of said building, whether specified herein or not.

(Sign here) Oury Men

THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

Borougii of Manhattan,

..190

## LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PRESENT BUILDING.

1.	State how many buildings to be altered?
2.	What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue, the side thereof, the number of feet from
	the nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof)
	South Lide, 250 ft. Cast of Arenne Vo.
3.	How was the building occupied? A Current 10 9 gmles
	How is the building to be occupied? free 10 famelia
4.	Is the building on front or rear of lot? Is there any other building erected on lot or
	permit granted for one? No. Size
	How occupied? Give distance between same and proposed
	buildingfeet.
5.	Size of lot?
6.	Size of building which it is proposed to alter or repair?
	rear; 55' 6 feet deep. Number of stories in height? Height from eurb
	level to highest point?
7.	Depth of foundation walls below curb level?
	Thickness of foundation walls? front
	inches; partyinches.
8.	Material of upper walls? If ashlar, give kind and thickness.
	***************************************

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

## AFFIDAVIT

BLOCK 389 LOT 50

Alteration 1662 / 57

	A .
	so started
LOCATION 621 E 6th Str ES	318'-6" S of Ave XK B
House Number	Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough
To the Borough Superintendent:	
If this application shall be disapproved in par notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatic Any permit issued under which no work is a by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)  Work will be supervised by Licensed Archite who has had ten years' experience supervising built Code C26.187.0.)  Work under this approval will not be commodiled by the filed with the Borough Superintendent and will be filed with the Borough Superintendent and supervisions.	rt and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after cally withdrawn, commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire ect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction lding construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. menced until a permit has been obtained, application for which companied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance are of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)
	(Typewrite Name) resides at74-09 37th ave Jackson lits
the State of	; in the City of;
if the State of	; that he is making this application for the approval of
(Architectural Ca	cn.Struct plans and
pecifications nerewith submitted and made part he	ereof. Illy supervised the preparation of such
Ārch.St	ruct plans and that to
uilt in accordance with such plans, will conform woode, the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the gll other laws governing building construction, exce	be carried out in compliance therewith, and the structure, if with all applicable provisions of the charter, the administrative general city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the board and ept as specifically noted otherwise.
Deponent further says that he is duly aut	thorized by
who is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece nade a part hereof, to make application for the ap- levator or plumbing work (if any) and amendment Deponent further says that the full names and said land, and also of every person interested in said	or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and opproval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans, at thereto, in the said owner's behalf. I residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the id building or proposed structure, are as follows:
(11 d Loi poration, give thin its	Address 416 Frand Str MYC ame and address of at least two officers.)
Jenny Manel	
Irving Spelkowitz	
essee	Address
	A didmoss
chitect M Martin blkind	Address 74-09 37th ave ackson
ngineer	Address /
ngineer	Address Address

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS RICHMOND
120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
Kew Gardens 24, L. I. St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

ZONI	NG: U H A	ISE D IEIGH REA	LOTBus, IT DISTDIST.	B 7/7/58		P	& D	662/	D.,	BUILDING  MANUATTAN  IN THIS SPACE
LOCA	TION	621	E 6th Sta	Ceet Number, Street	, Dista	nce fro	m Nea	rest Co	rner and	Manhattan Borough
Initial fe	e payme	ent—Ar	nount \$				1	st Rece	int No	
										1.9
Verified	by				*******		Dat	e	••••••	
2nd Rece	ipt No		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Cas	hier	••••••	
	R APPR	OVAL O1	MENDED >	1			Z. (	9- O		Examiner.  Borough Superintender
(2) Any	other b	uildings	ildings to be Alte	granted for o	E—See	C26-23	88.0)	No		eproof - Cl. 3
(3) Use (N	ulding o and Oce OTE—I	on front cupancy f a mult	or rear of lot? ] OLT - M.D. iple dwelling, author (will not) be	Front - Class orization of ov	- 11 A	Ħ			Work	ined for stated only. No other or considered.
STORY (Include cellar and	EX	ISTING	LEGAL USE			I	PROPO	SED C	CCUPA	NCY
cellar and basement)	APTS.	Rooms	Use	LIVE LOAD	_	OF PERS		APTS.	Rooms	Use
ellar			Storage							Storage
gt	2	8	Apts.					2	8	Apts.
nd	2	8	Apts.					2.	8	Apts.
rd	2	8	Apts.					2	8	Apts.
th	2	8	Apts.					2	8	Apts.
th	2	8	Apts.					2	8	Apts.
	1 1									

#### PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WORK

Will installation include the erection or alte	eration of a chimney? NO . If answer is "yes", describe
and fill in either estimated cost \$o	or whether work is included in approved application
	in statement regarding construction of existing chimney. Will the tank be uilding? (YES OR NO) . If answer is "yes", specify
'yes'', submit this form in quadruplicate.	. If answer to either or both of the above questions is
STATEMENT REGAR	RDING CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING CHIMNEY
I hereby state that I have inspected the	e chimney at the premises wherein under this application I propose to in- he chimney is in good condition and has walls of
(GIVE MATERIAL AND THICKNESS) William Katz	and lining of (GIVE MATERIAL)
(NAME OF PEE, OR REAL TR LICENSED INSTA	Silliam Loto
	1236 Sage St. FarRookaway, Queens,
	STATEMENT OF OWNER
There is sole	W d
	of the premises described in this application and that the premises are Multiple Dwelling Class A
occupied as	
	this application for the work specified herein.
f occupied as a Multiple Dwelling, also con	
I hereby further state that a Central He	ating Plant <u>did not</u> exist at these premises prior to July 1st,
951.	
The owner or owners of the said premis	ses are
Morris Weiss (NAME AND RELATIONSHIP TO PREMISES	417 East 9th Street, NYC
(NAME AND RELATIONSHIP TO PREMISES	(ADDRESS)
(NAME AND RELATIONSHIP TO PREMISES	(ADDRESS),
	(SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR OFFICER OF CORP.)
IF A CORPORATION, GIVE NAME AND AINAME AND ADDRESS OF TWO OFFICERS (ZED OFFICER OF THE CORPORATION)	DDRESS OF CORPORATION ON THE FIRST LINE ABOVE AND THE ON THE SECOND AND THIRD LINES; AND SIGNED BY AN AUTHOR-
	WORK PERMIT
and I certify that to the best of my knowledg	on described in this application and plans, if any, approved therewith ge and belief, the installation will conform to the Administrative Code, eals and the rules of the Department of Air Pollution Control and I have as follows:
General Mutual Ins. Co.	KO-0420 J5123 9/24/60
Superior Heat & Power Co.	1236 Sage St. FarRockaway, Queens
William Katz	1236 Sage St. FarRockaway, Queens, 1
name of licensed installer .icense No. 1539	5/31/60 William Later
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO INCOMING APPLICATION.	STALL OIL BURNING EQUIPMENT AS DESCRIBED IN THE FORE-
DATE OF ISSUANCE	BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT ISSUED BY CLERK
	under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable by 500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both.
FOR CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR'S USE	WHEN "PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WORK" ABOVE, IS INVOLVED.
On Linspected the sub	bject premises and found that the construction work involved in this ap-
lication has been done in accordance with	•
	Signed
	To the state of th

# THE CITY OF NEW WORK I GINAL DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN Manaipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Erooklyn 1 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE - This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE. BEPARTMENT OF BUILDING OIL BURNING EQUIPMENT CHECK ONE BOX ORIGINAL INSTALLATION REPLACEMENT OR ALTERATION HICE A BEB 26 1860 (If work involves change of design of combustion chamber, maximum capacity, atomization, or grade CATY OF REW YORK BOROSCIE OF MARBATT OTHER THAN ABOVE N.B., ALT., OR B.N. NO APC-48 FILED APC-5 FILED 389 50 BLOCK DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE East 6th Street, N/S,318' east of Aye. BOROUGH Manhattan 621 6" LOCATION ALL ITEMS MUST BE FILLED IN EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE INDICATED 2,059.200 1,440,000 BTU per hour Maximum Output BTU per hour Maximum Input FOR OIL BURNING EQUIPMENT 50.00 Fee Computation FOR ERECTION OR ALTERATION OF CHIMNEY FEE PAID 60 TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT Feb. 10th Date 19 I hereby make application for approval of the installation described herein and certify to the accuracy of the statements given in this application and the computations, plans and detailed drawings which were prepared by me or under my supervision and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the installation if made in accordance therewith, will conform to the Administrative Code, the Rules of the Board of Standards and Appeals, and the Rules of the Board of Air Pollution Control and will not conflict with any provision of the Charter, the Multiple Dwelling Law and the Labor Law, the General City Law, the Building Zone Resolution, or any other provisions of law applicable thereto, except for the following: Clinton Brown 4804 White Plains Road, Bronx, NY APPLICANT) 1960 JUN3Examined For Approval on 19 Approved\_ BOROUGH SUPERINTENDEN SPECIFICATIONS Non fireproof brick Construction of building\_ How is building occupied? Multiple Dwelling Class A 10 State number of families Proposed work Install automatic oil burning system with 1-1080 Gallon fuel tank, new central heating & domestic hot water supply s me of Burner(s) Hev-E-Oil B.S. & A. Cal. No. Name of Burner(s) Capacity of Tank(s) 1080 gallons Grade of Oil\_ none Will system be fully automatic? Name of preheater B.S. & A. Cal. No. == Will preheater conform with Rule 7.2.2? Will all safety and operating controls be provided as per B.S. & A. resolution approving the burner and/or STELLE STELLE \_ Name of constant level device \* none ves Name of anti-siphon or foot valve 11 Above Inside none Will tanks be inside or outside building?\_ Buried or above ground?\_ Will tank enclosure comply with Rule 6?\_ Any heating coils in tanks? none Will fill line comply with Rule 7.4?\_ Will vent line comply with Rule 7.3? yes Will rent line comply with Rule /.or

Location of shut-off valves At oil burner in supply line

Type of measuring device Petrometer oil gaugeName of pump

Will numb of burner be below top of storage tank?

Above Tuthill Wall pump In dwelling will automatic control be installed? not a 1 or 2 family dwelling Will damper when closed contretely cut off passage of flue gases? no Location of remote control outside blr. rm.Labeled J yes ves Will fire protection comply with Rule 14? Is ventilation adequate?\_ Will it conform with Rule 6.5.12 Is installation along line of subway?\_ 5-47-60 Fill Box Permit No. 19639 - would

Tured

3' From and